FORM PTO-1595	REC ⁽	08-29-2	2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	0				
(exp.4/94) (22/11/1) To the Honorable Comm	Case issioner of P	1014462		iched origina	al documents or copy thereof.
		1011101			7.75
Name of conveying party(ies): Barbara E. Moriarty			2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)		
			Name: Nalco Chemical Company		
Additional names(s) of convey	ring north (igg) ettech	od? Vos V No	Internal	Address:	<u>E</u>
	ing party (ies) attache	cd: Tes A No			المر المنابرة بالمالية
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	Mer	rger			
Security Agreement	Cha	inge of Name	Street Ad	dress: <u>One Nalco</u>	Center
Other					
Execution Date: May 15,		City: <u>Nap</u>	erville State:	<u>Illinois</u> ZIP: <u>60563-1198</u>	
			Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):				
If this document is being fi	iled together with a	new application, the	execution da	te of the applicat	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/562,603			B. Patent No.(s)		
	Addition	nal numbers attached	l: Yes	X No	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou		ndence	6. Total nur	mber of application	as and patents involved:1_
Name: Margaret M. Brumn	<u>1</u>				
Patent and Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Nalco Ch		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
<u> </u>					
/24/ 2000 EHAMMBND 00000073 1401	05 09562603)	X Αι	itnorized to be cr	narged to deposit account
F <u>0:581 40.00 CH</u>					
Street Address: One Nalco	<u>Center</u>		8. Depos	sit account numbe	er: 14-0105
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198			(Attach	duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
The second secon		DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled original document.	edge and belief, the	foregoing informati	on is true and	correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
Margaret M. Brumm, Reg. No Name of Person Sign	b. 33,655 ing	Margaret M Signal	1. Brum. tyre	n 16	August 2000 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS, Barbara E. Moriarty, Dennis P. Bakalik, Ronald V. Davis, John E. Hoots, and Robert W. Shiely,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in AUTOCYCLE CONTROL OF COOLING WATER SYSTEMS

an invention which is fully described in a United States Patent Application filed on May 1, 2000; and

The ASSIGNEE, NALCO CHEMICAL COMPANY, a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at One Nalco Center, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignors also assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011022 FRAME: 0297

quest ignee.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

•	Barbara E. Morrant
	Barbara E. Moriarty
-	1452 N. Oak Street
***************************************	alatine, IL 60067
IL SEAL" T. JANKA State of Himols Expires 11/10/00	TATE OF Illenois) COUNTY OF Du Page)
5152	Subscribed and sworn to before me his Lay 2000.
ŽŽ	Janotto P. Janka
Ī	Novary Public 1' farker
(- I	Ronald V. Davis
	2652 Acorn Court
<u>(</u>	Geneva, IL 60134
S	STATE OF Minais
(COUNTY OF Levelal)
.S t	Subscribed and sworn to before me hist <u>o</u> day of <u>May</u> 2000 .
1	otary Publiofficial SEAL"
1	PATRICIA A. ENGELHARDT Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/10/02

Dennis P. Bakalik
3309 Creekside Court
Woodridge, IL 60517
STATE OF Olleron) COUNTY OF Now Page)ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of Way 2000.
Notary Public

SHERRY A. BINETTI
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 4/10/21:02

STATE OF Illinus)
COUNTY OF Du lage)

1430 Lancaster Avenue

St. Charles, IL 60174

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 100 2000.

Hedrette J. Janka Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JEANETTE T. JANKA
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 11/10/00

PATENT REEL: 011022 FRAME: 0298 Robert W. Shiely

1028 Mark Twain Trail

Batavia, IL 60510

STATE OF Selecous)
COUNTY OF Our Page

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lag 2000.

Motary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JEANETTE T. JANKA
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 11/10/00

RECORDED: 08/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 011022 FRAME: 0299